

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS FIRE DISTRICT No.2 - BORDENTOWN TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION No. 2021-008

APPOINTMENT OF A FUND COMMISSIONER TO THE FIRST RESPONDER JOINT INSURANCE FUND

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2, Bordentown Township, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey [hereafter the Commission or Commissioners] resolved to join the First Responder Joint Insurance Fund ("FIRST") following a detailed analysis; and

WHEREAS, the Commission resolved in Resolution 2019-004 to join the First Responder Joint Insurance Fund ("FIRST),

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2, Bordentown Township, as follows: that the Commission does hereby appoint Chief Robert MacFarland as a whole, as the Fund Commissioner.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the First Responder Joint Insurance Fund.

Certified to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted at a public meeting held on March 2nd, 2021.

Commissioner James Cann Chairman of the Board Board of Fire Commissioners Fire District No.2 – Bordentown Township

Commissioner Chris Parmigiani Secretary of the Board, Board of Fire Commissioners Fire District No.2 – Bordentown Township